	min 7-30-99
FORM PTG-1584 7-30 99 (Rev. 5-93) 7-30 99 CMB No. 1651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab Settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10110847	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
High Voltage Engineering Corporation	Name: Natvar Holdings, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
S Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ West ☐ No ☐ Pesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,784,124 2,000,761 2,055,965 tached? Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura E. Goldbard Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number: 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1999 INIGUYEH 00000179 194709 1784124 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
4829. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura E. Goldbard Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	

I.

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, High Voltage Engineering Corporation, a corporation organized under

the laws of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 680,

Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880-6210, has adopted, used and is using several marks which have

been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated below:

MARK **REGISTRATION NO.** REGISTERED

E-MF TOUCH-LOK Reg. No. 1,784,124 July 27, 1993

E-MF Reg. No. 2,000,761 Sept. 17, 1996

RYLON Reg. No. 2,055,965 April 22, 1997

WHEREAS, Natvar Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, and having a place of business at 201 Industrial Parkway, Somerville, New Jersey 08876,

is desirous of acquiring the said marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith and the

respective registrations as listed above.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, High Voltage Engineering Corporation does hereby assign to Natvar Holdings, Inc.

all right, title and interest in and to each of the said marks, along with the respective registrations and

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective marks, including the right to sue, and to

collect for all past infringement of said marks.

HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Title: Vice President

Dated: June 30, 1999

BUSDOCS:754895.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0489